




From: Charlene Marie [mailto:char4n6@gmail.com] 
Sent: Monday, March 18, 2019 4:07 PM
To: Roger Aceves <raceves@cityofgoleta.org>; James Kyriaco <jkyriaco@cityofgoleta.org>;
 skasdin1@gmail.com; Stuart Kasdin <skasdin@cityofgoleta.org>; Paula Perotte
 <pperotte@cityofgoleta.org>; paulaperotte@cox.net; Kyle Richards <krichards@cityofgoleta.org>;
 Deborah Lopez <dlopez@cityofgoleta.org>; Michelle Greene <mgreene@cityofgoleta.org>
Cc: John DiBenedetto <jdbsurfdog@cox.net>; Cynthia Brock <cjbrockca@cs.com>
Subject: Monarch butterfly habitat management plan

Please include eucalyptus planting / replanting and care in the plan.
As you consider adopting the plan at Tuesday's meeting, please make sure to include
 eucalyptus trees in the list of trees considered for planting / replanting.  Diversifying what we
 plant will help the overall health of the mesa but I want to make sure we don't overlook the
 importance of the eucalyptus.  I request specifically that you alter the following:

Policy 12-1 to read:
Eucalyptus trees within the Coverage Area shall be managed, as feasible, to ensure tree health
 and longevity.

Policy 12-1.2; Table 2  should include eucalyptus trees as well as native trees.

We can be better caretakers.  During the next drought let's find a way to provide water /
 maintenance for the trees on the mesa.

Thank you very much for your consideration.  I appreciate all the hard work you do for us and
 the care and attention you give to this community.

best regards,
Charlene Marie
398 Coronado Dr, Goleta, CA 93117
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---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: George Relles <grelles@cox.net>
Date: Tue, Mar 19, 2019 at 10:00 AM
Subject: Testimony re Item C. 2 on March 19 Agenda - Los Carneros and Calle Koral
To: Aceves, Roger <raceves@cityofgoleta.org>, Kyriaco, James
 <jkyriaco@cityofgoleta.org>, Kasdin, Stuart <skasdin1@gmail.com>, Perotte, Paula
 <paulaperotte@cox.net>, Richards, Kyle <krichards@cityofgoleta.org>, dconstantino
 <dconstantino@cityofgoleta.org>, mgreene <mgreene@cityofgoleta.org>

Dear Goleta Mayor and City Council Members,

I'm writing about item C. 2  on your March 19 meeting agenda. I am urging you to carefully
 consider the current and future needs for the right of way, before you cede it to the developers
 of Heritage Ridge.

Please do not give the right of way away unless you are 100% certain that the city of Goleta
 will retain the ability to place a Class I bike lane in that very area.

Here are the reasons that a Class 1 bike lane in that exact area is vitally needed today and will
 become even more important in the near future:

- Los Carneros is the only safe crossing over 101 in eastern Goleta. The Fairview overpass and
 Storke overpass are both undeniably dangerous for bicyclists, due primarily to the highly
 congested and mounting traffic.

- We expect Lost Carneros overpass to become even more congested with more traffic from
 not only on the completion of Villages at Los Carneros and Heritage Ridge itself. There are
 other nearby traffic generating projects on the drawing board, most prominently at the nearby
 business park. And UCSB expansion continues at a rapid rate.

- One of the main hopes for reducing motor vehicle transportation is to promote bike
 transportation.

We need a Class I bike lane in that very spot you are considering ceding. Please make sure
 we can fill the need for a Class I bike lane at Los Carneros, before you abandon the right of
 way.

Thank you for considering my request.
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